
Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          WATANABE Atsuhiro JPN Name of Course      
Referee     NIMURA Eiji JPN Nishidate GS Course
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1618.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        281.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      6716/03/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter MARUYAMA Kohei JPN Course setter KUDO Satoshi JPN
Forerunners -A- DEGAWA Yukie JPN Forerunners -A- DEGAWA Yukie JPN

            -B- TOYOTA Koki JPN             -B- TOYOTA Koki JPN
            -C- KIMURA Kan JPN             -C- KIMURA Kan JPN

Number of gate 35(33) Number of gate 35(33)
Start time 08:57 Start time 12:17
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 5.8 / - 5.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 0.4 /   0.0

F:880

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 9 306650 SHIMIZU Kaho 89 JPN    52.99    55.89  1:48.88 0.00
2 3 306427 SUNOHARA Yui 87 JPN    53.63    55.68  1:49.31 3.48
3 1 306920 SANADA Hibari 91 JPN    53.54    55.95  1:49.49 4.93
4 13 307050 TERAI Erika 92 JPN    53.36    56.71  1:50.07 9.62
5 12 306681 YAMAMOTO Mayaka 89 JPN    53.79    56.56  1:50.35 11.88
6 4 306959 ATOMURA Akane 92 JPN    54.32    56.68  1:51.00 17.13
7 7 305902 HATTORI Nanaho 83 JPN    54.27    56.98  1:51.25 19.16
8 2 306849 OHKUBO Yumi 91 JPN    54.40    57.01  1:51.41 20.45
9 16 306888 HATANO Mayumi 91 JPN    54.52    56.93  1:51.45 20.77

10 8 306818 MATSUSHITA Minato 90 JPN    54.28    57.23  1:51.51 21.26
11 17 306644 SAKAGUCHI Ayami 89 JPN    54.78    56.99  1:51.77 23.36
12 10 306885 GOTOH Yuuko 91 JPN    55.04    57.34  1:52.38 28.29
13 14 306545 SUZUKI Haruno 88 JPN    55.23    57.65  1:52.88 32.33
14 39 307111 ISHIKAWA Chihiro 92 JPN    55.83    57.89  1:53.72 39.12
15 20 307109 ITOH Michiko 93 JPN    55.70    58.29  1:53.99 41.30
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 19 306660 TAKAHASHI Aki 89 JPN    57.40    57.72  1:55.12 50.43
17 30 307129 HATANO Nozomi 93 JPN    56.64    58.71  1:55.35 52.29
18 18 306922 SAWABE Aya 91 JPN    56.94    58.44  1:55.38 52.53
19 24 306825 ABE Hanae 90 JPN    56.47    59.05  1:55.52 53.67
20 11 306861 SUZUKI Ayana 91 JPN    57.36    58.36  1:55.72 55.28
21 21 307035 SEKIGUCHI Rei 92 JPN    57.25    58.63  1:55.88 56.58
22 40 306829 FUKUSAWA Satomi 90 JPN    57.43    59.52  1:56.95 65.22
23 33 307069 YAMAMOTO Akina 93 JPN    57.93    59.52  1:57.45 69.27
24 25 306817 YOSHIKAWA Kagari 90 JPN    57.52  1:00.52  1:58.04 74.03
25 26 306742 KOHNO Chiho 90 JPN    58.67    59.57  1:58.24 75.65
26 23 307038 TAKEI Akane 92 JPN    58.35  1:00.20  1:58.55 78.16
27 35 307135 MIYAZAKI Ai 93 JPN    57.55  1:01.21  1:58.76 79.85
28 27 306900 KUROIWA Ami 91 JPN    58.63  1:00.69  1:59.32 84.38
29 31 307030 NAKAJIMA Azusa 92 JPN    59.81    59.78  1:59.59 86.56
30 28 307195 SHOHJI Ayana 93 JPN    58.69  1:00.96  1:59.65 87.05
31 36 306807 UEDA Miyoka 90 JPN    59.15  1:00.88  2:00.03 90.12
32 38 306937 UJI Ayaka 91 JPN    59.24  1:01.05  2:00.29 92.22
33 37 307093 NAKAMURA Miyu 93 JPN    59.10  1:01.83  2:00.93 97.39
34 45 307117 FUKASAWA Mizue 92 JPN  1:00.26  1:01.57  2:01.83 104.67
35 22 306990 SAITOH Yui 92 JPN  1:00.14  1:01.74  2:01.88 105.07
36 34 307018 IKEGAMI Riho 92 JPN  1:00.36  1:02.32  2:02.68 111.54
37 43 307116 HASHIMOTO Mari 93 JPN  1:02.62  1:00.99  2:03.61 119.05
38 46 307078 TAKATANI Yohko 92 JPN  1:02.91  1:03.28  2:06.19 139.90
39 48 307185 NAKAMATA Miharu 92 JPN  1:03.05  1:04.23  2:07.28 148.71
40 47 306877 ABE Erika 91 JPN  1:02.81  1:04.80  2:07.61 151.38
41 41 307108 KANAI Airi 91 JPN  1:04.68  1:04.63  2:09.31 165.12
42 44 307150 TAKAHASHI Marina 93 JPN  1:05.04  1:05.52  2:10.56 175.22
43 42 307081 SUZUKI Miri 92 JPN  1:07.01  1:05.09  2:12.10 187.67

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 29 307020 ITOH Chika 92 JPN

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 6 306616 MINAKATA Misaki 89 JPN
-2 15 306954 ADACHI Juri 91 JPN
-3 32 306982 OBINATA Yuuki 92 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 5 306868 YAMASHITA Chinami 91 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   WATANABE Atsuhiro     #936       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 9 306650 SHIMIZU Kaho  1:48.88 55.30 55.30 0.00

2 3 306427 SUNOHARA Yui  1:49.31 45.25 45.25 3.48

3 1 306920 SANADA Hibari  1:49.49 52.98 52.98 4.93

4 13 307050 TERAI Erika  1:50.07 65.06 - -

5 12 306681 YAMAMOTO Mayaka  1:50.35 56.05 56.05 11.88

6 4 306959 ATOMURA Akane  1:51.00 58.40 - -

7 7 305902 HATTORI Nanaho  1:51.25 52.01 52.01 19.16

8 2 306849 OHKUBO Yumi  1:51.41 71.89 - -

9 16 306888 HATANO Mayumi  1:51.45 75.39 - -

10 8 306818 MATSUSHITA Minato  1:51.51 62.81 - -

The best 5 at start

2 3 306427 SUNOHARA Yui  1:49.31 45.25

12 10 306885 GOTOH Yuuko  1:52.38 45.70

DNF1 6 306616 MINAKATA Misaki - 46.61

7 7 305902 HATTORI Nanaho  1:51.25 52.01

3 1 306920 SANADA Hibari  1:49.49 52.98

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 242.55
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 261.59
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 39.45

Calculated penalty

(A) 261.59 + (B) 242.55 - (C) 39.45 = 464.69 : 10 = 46.47

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 49.47

TD                   WATANABE Atsuhiro     #936       ______________________________
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女子大回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD          WATANABE Atsuhiro JPN Name of Course      
Referee     NIMURA Eiji JPN Nishidate GS Course
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1618.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        281.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      6716/03/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter MARUYAMA Kohei JPN Course setter KUDO Satoshi JPN
Forerunners -A- DEGAWA Yukie JPN Forerunners -A- DEGAWA Yukie JPN

            -B- TOYOTA Koki JPN             -B- TOYOTA Koki JPN
            -C- KIMURA Kan JPN             -C- KIMURA Kan JPN

Number of gate 35(33) Number of gate 35(33)
Start time 08:57 Start time 12:17
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 5.8 / - 5.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 0.4 /   0.0

F:880

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 9 03004949 清水 香帆 学連 専修大学    52.99    55.89  1:48.88 0.00
2 3 03005571 春原 優衣 学連 日本体育大学    53.63    55.68  1:49.31 3.48
3 1 03004031 眞田 ひばり 北海道 北照高校    53.54    55.95  1:49.49 4.93
4 13 03004135 寺井 えりか 青森 柴田女子高校    53.36    56.71  1:50.07 9.62
5 12 03004895 山本 真矢香 学連 法政大学    53.79    56.56  1:50.35 11.88
6 4 03004238 後村 茜 青森 東奥義塾高校    54.32    56.68  1:51.00 17.13
7 7 03004086 服部 七穂 北海道 浜頓別花のこいずみ    54.27    56.98  1:51.25 19.16
8 2 03004260 大久保 有美 青森 青森山田高校    54.40    57.01  1:51.41 20.45
9 16 03004903 波多野 真弓 長野 小海高校    54.52    56.93  1:51.45 20.77

10 8 03005107 松下 みなと 石川 星稜高校    54.28    57.23  1:51.51 21.26
11 17 03004053 坂口 英美 学連 早稲田大学    54.78    56.99  1:51.77 23.36
12 10 03004901 後藤 悠子 長野 白馬高校    55.04    57.34  1:52.38 28.29
13 14 03005592 鈴木 晴乃 学連 日本体育大学    55.23    57.65  1:52.88 32.33
14 39 03005133 石川 千尋 石川 星稜高校    55.83    57.89  1:53.72 39.12
15 20 03004483 伊東 道子 山形 日大山形高校    55.70    58.29  1:53.99 41.30
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

16 19 03005009 髙橋 亜季 学連 日本体育大学    57.40    57.72  1:55.12 50.43
17 30 03004886 波多野 希美 長野 南牧中学校    56.64    58.71  1:55.35 52.29
18 18 03004622 澤部 彩 群馬 嬬恋高校    56.94    58.44  1:55.38 52.53
19 24 03004237 阿部 華枝 青森 柴田女子高校    56.47    59.05  1:55.52 53.67
20 11 03004033 鈴木 彩那 北海道 北照高校    57.36    58.36  1:55.72 55.28
21 21 03004854 関口 玲 長野 白馬高校    57.25    58.63  1:55.88 56.58
22 40 03004263 福澤 理美 青森 東奥義塾高校    57.43    59.52  1:56.95 65.22
23 33 03004904 山本 明奈 長野 白馬中学校    57.93    59.52  1:57.45 69.27
24 25 03004857 芳川 花香里 長野 中野実業高校    57.52  1:00.52  1:58.04 74.03
25 26 03004923 河野 智穂 長野 飯山南高校    58.67    59.57  1:58.24 75.65
26 23 03004906 竹井 茜 長野 下高井農林高校ｽｷｰ部    58.35  1:00.20  1:58.55 78.16
27 35 03004617 宮埼 藍 群馬 嬬恋西中学校    57.55  1:01.21  1:58.76 79.85
28 27 03004939 黒岩 亜美 長野 上田染谷丘高校    58.63  1:00.69  1:59.32 84.38
29 31 03004913 中島 あずさ 長野 下高井農林高校ｽｷｰ部    59.81    59.78  1:59.59 86.56
30 28 03004423 庄司 彩那 山形 蔵王第二中学校    58.69  1:00.96  1:59.65 87.05
31 36 03004894 植田 美代加 長野 大町高校    59.15  1:00.88  2:00.03 90.12
32 38 03004888 宇治 綾香 長野 飯山高校    59.24  1:01.05  2:00.29 92.22
33 37 03004908 中村 みゆ 長野 白馬中学校    59.10  1:01.83  2:00.93 97.39
34 45 03004863 深澤 瑞恵 長野 白馬高校  1:00.26  1:01.57  2:01.83 104.67
35 22 03005157 斎藤 優衣 福井 福井高校  1:00.14  1:01.74  2:01.88 105.07
36 34 03004879 池上 里歩 長野 上田西高校  1:00.36  1:02.32  2:02.68 111.54
37 43 03005087 橋本 麻里 富山 富山第一高校  1:02.62  1:00.99  2:03.61 119.05
38 46 03004686 髙谷 陽子 長野 白馬高校  1:02.91  1:03.28  2:06.19 139.90
39 48 03006574 中俣 美陽 新潟 十日町高校  1:03.05  1:04.23  2:07.28 148.71
40 47 03004998 阿部 英里香 新潟 十日町総合高校  1:02.81  1:04.80  2:07.61 151.38
41 41 03005050 金井 愛里 新潟 六日町高校  1:04.68  1:04.63  2:09.31 165.12
42 44 03004975 高橋 満理奈 新潟 新井高校  1:05.04  1:05.52  2:10.56 175.22
43 42 03005051 鈴木 美里 新潟 六日町高校  1:07.01  1:05.09  2:12.10 187.67

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 29 03004880 伊藤 チカ 長野 上田染谷丘高校

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 6 03004032 皆方 美咲 学連 早稲田大学

-2 15 03004963 安達 樹莉 新潟 八海高校

-3 32 03004868 大日方 優希 長野 飯山高校

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 5 03005108 山下 智奈未 石川 鶴来高校

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 9 03004949 清水 香帆  1:48.88 25.24 - -

2 3 03005571 春原 優衣  1:49.31 17.69 17.69 3.48

3 1 03004031 眞田 ひばり  1:49.49 21.17 21.17 4.93

4 13 03004135 寺井 えりか  1:50.07 24.54 - -

5 12 03004895 山本 真矢香  1:50.35 23.57 23.57 11.88

6 4 03004238 後村 茜  1:51.00 28.11 - -

7 7 03004086 服部 七穂  1:51.25 21.91 21.91 19.16

8 2 03004260 大久保 有美  1:51.41 33.79 - -

9 16 03004903 波多野 真弓  1:51.45 31.85 - -

10 8 03005107 松下 みなと  1:51.51 23.38 23.38 21.26

競技開始時のBest 5

12 10 03004901 後藤 悠子  1:52.38 15.26

2 3 03005571 春原 優衣  1:49.31 17.69

DNF1 6 03004032 皆方 美咲 - 19.61

3 1 03004031 眞田 ひばり  1:49.49 21.17

7 7 03004086 服部 七穂  1:51.25 21.91

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 95.64
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 107.72
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 60.71

計算ペナルティー

(A) 107.72 + (B) 95.64 - (C) 60.71 = 142.65 : 10 = 14.27

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 14.27
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